## RESOLUTION NO. 1986-61

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SALES CONTRACT WITH JAMES L. DUNDERMAN FOR THE SALE OF ONE (1) NON-OPERATIVE AUTOMOBILE NO. 968 (902) AND SIX (6) NON-OPERATIVE (SCRAP) BUSES NO'S 9000, 9110, 9300, 9400, 9413 AND 9511. (\$126.00 - Capital Improvement Fund CH-03-0062) (\$166.00 - Capital Improvement Fund OH-90-0001)

WHEREAS, the bid of James L. Dunderman, was received on the 24th day of January, 1986, for the sale of one (1) non-operative automobile and six (6) non-operative buses, at the price set forth in said bid, in-volving a total sales price of Two Hundred Ninety Two & 00/100 (\$292.00) Dollars:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. Authorize Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to enter into a sales contract with James L. Dunderman, at a total sales price of \$292.00.

Section 2. That \$126.00 will be deposited into Capital Improvement Fund CH-03-0062 and \$166.00 will be deposited into Capital Improvement Fund OH-90-0001.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption, and subject to UMTA Concurrence.

Adopted: March 4 , 1986

Attest: